

Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton

Meeting Agenda

December 17, 2014

7:00 P.M. Call to Order – Mayor Robert J. Alt, Presiding

Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes of December 3, 2014 Meeting

Financial Report

Authorization for Disbursement of Funds – Accounts Payable

Presentation – Certificate of Recognition – Officer Edward Donnelly

7:05 P.M. **Public Hearing**

Ordinance 5-2014 Amending the Elkton Zoning Ordinance, Article X Permissible Uses, Section 7.2 Table of Permissible Uses and Article XII Supplementary Use Regulations, Section 23– Presented for Introduction

Ordinance 7-2014 Amending the Elkton Subdivision Regulations, Article XIV Major Subdivision Approval, Section 2 Preliminary Subdivision Plat and Section 4 Final Plat Procedure – Presented for Introduction

Severn Trent Environmental Services

Water / Wastewater Treatment Services Report

Town Administrator's Report

Ordinance 8-2014 Water Sewer Rates – Presented for Introduction

Old Business

Report of Mayor Alt

Reports by Commissioners

Public Comments

Adjournment

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) NOTICE

The Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton are committed to ensuring that individuals with disabilities are able to participate in public meetings. A disabled person who wishes to attend a public meeting announced by the Mayor and Commissioners, or any other public body of the Town of Elkton, and who requires auxiliary aids, services, or other reasonable accommodations is asked to contact the Town of Elkton's Administration Office at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance by telephone at (410) 398-0970 (Monday – Friday 8:00 A.M. – 4:30 P.M.), by facsimile at (410) 392-6633, or by email at administration@elkton.org. TTY users should contact the Maryland Relay Service by dialing 711.

NOTICE

Please be advised that all regular, special and workshop meetings of the Town of Elkton are recorded and may be posted online at www.elkton.org; and may be recorded and/or posted on the Internet by others. Presence and/or participation at any Town meeting constitutes acknowledgement of said recording and online posting, and further constitutes consent to being recorded and electronically posted in conjunction therewith.